RECORDA

08-19-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

8.16.99

PA

101120857

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or cop
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nikolaus FRANK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 1 1 Yes IXI No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AMDENT AB Street Address: Box 1009, 149 25 Nynashamn, Sweden
Execution Date: April 15, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is:	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
29/103,238	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No. 25 - 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
8/1999 DCDATES 00000241 250120 29103238 C:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	foregoing information is true and correct and inal document.
Mary Shelton Thaty	August 16, 1999 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	
ha_	e invented certain new and useful impr MEDICAMENT DISPENSER	ovements in
for v	which	Desig an application for Letters am/are about to make)
Pate	ent of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS,	AMDENT AB of
B	ox 1009, 149 25 Nynashamn	, Sweden, is
		in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unit	ed States;	
		Il whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	ten	
to	me in hand paid, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledgedI
		presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
*	the entire	
*		AMDENT AB right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	the entire dly set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, on the day of, 19,
	the entire dly set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by	right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, on the day of, 19,
cable g prepa	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there	on the day of, 19, of April, 19, Serial No. 29/103, 238, Design
cable g prepa	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 19, Serial No. 29/103,238, Design for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB
cable g prepa	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 19, Serial No. 29/103, 238, Design
prepared the prepared to the p	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 19, Serial No. 29/103,238, Design for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB
preparent for w	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 1999, Serial No. 29/103, 238, for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB its legal representatives, to the full end of the term fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
prepared for -	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 1999, Serial No. 29/103, 238, for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB its legal representatives, to the full end of the term fully and entirely as the same would have been held by en made. reunto set hand and affix seal at
prepared to the ld for	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 1999, Serial No. 29/103, 238, for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB its legal representatives, to the full end of the term fully and entirely as the same would have been held by en made. reunto set hand and affix seal at
prepared to the ld for	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 1999, Serial No. 29/103, 238, for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB its legal representatives, to the full end of the term fully and entirely as the same would have been held by en made. reunto set hand and affix seal at
prepared to the ld for	the entire ally set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by (b) application filed on the 12th day aratory to obtaining Letters Patent there and enjoyed by the said	on the day of, 19, of April, 1999, Serial No. 29/103, 238, for; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be AMDENT AB its legal representatives, to the full end of the term fully and entirely as the same would have been held by en made. reunto set hand and affix seal at

PATENT REEL: 010168 FRAME: 0677